
Glen Ellyn Park District 
Board of Commissioners 

Regular Meeting 
August 20, 2019 

185 Spring Avenue 
7:00 p.m. 

 
 
 
I.  Call to Order 
 
II. Roll Call of Commissioners 
 
III.  Pledge of Allegiance 
 
IV.  Changes to the Agenda 
 
V. Public Participation 
 
VI. Consent Agenda: All items in Section VI are included in the Consent Agenda by the Board 

and will be enacted in one motion. There will be no separate discussion of these items unless a 
Board Member so requests, in which event the item will be removed from the Agenda. 

 A.  Voucher List of Bills Totaling $273,357.14         
B.  Minutes:  July 16, 2019 Regular Meeting minutes and August 6, 2019 Workshop Meeting 

minutes 
 

VII. Ackerman Park Payout Request #2 
 
VIII.       Outdoor Fitness Equipment Purchase 
 
IX.          Additional Ackerman Park Elements Based on State Capital Funding (proposed)      
            
X. Finance Report 
 
XI.          Staff Reports 
  
XII. Commissioner Reports 
 
XIII.        Adjourn 



Glen Ellyn Park District                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

Voucher List Presented to the Board of Commissioners          

To the Executive Director:                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

Treasurer:_________________________________________________             Date:__________________
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20

45 Debt Service Fund 817.50          

85 Asset Replacement Fund 13,980.00    

94 Capital Improvement Fund 22,425.00    

Recreation Fund 205,951.19            

Accounts Payable
Voucher Approval Document

Warrant Request Date: 8/20/2019

The payment of the attached list of bills has been approved by the Park District Board of Commissioners and as 

of the date signed below, you are hereby authorized to pay them from the appropriate funds.    

Corporate Fund 30,183.45$            

Report Total: 273,357.14$          
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User:

Printed: 08/15/2019 -  9:03AM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00007.08.2019

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 100144 AALCO Manufacturing Company Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False

51498 Install Volleyball System  13,980.00 08/21/2019 85-30-100-541300-0000

 13,980.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199108 AAP Financial Services Advance Auto Parts Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False

Fleet Repairs  27.97 08/21/2019 10-10-000-530340-0000

 27.97Check Total:

Vendor: 100182 AMI Graphics, LLC Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False

866242 Field Maps  94.97 08/21/2019 20-21-000-535500-1120

 94.97Check Total:

Vendor: 103965 Ancel Glink, P.C. Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False

71414 7/19 Attorney Fees  161.25 08/21/2019 10-00-000-521100-0000

 161.25Check Total:

Vendor: 103977 Anderson Pest Control Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False

5280427 8/19 Pest Control  32.67 08/21/2019 10-10-000-521600-0000

5280427 8/19 Pest Control  26.08 08/21/2019 20-30-150-521600-0000

5280427 8/19 Pest Control  75.01 08/21/2019 20-30-200-521600-0000

5280427 8/19 Pest Control  27.74 08/21/2019 20-00-000-521600-0000

5280427 8/19 Pest Control  59.36 08/21/2019 20-30-100-521600-0000

5280427 8/19 Pest Control  34.86 08/21/2019 20-30-500-521600-0000

5280427 8/19 Pest Control  109.17 08/21/2019 20-30-450-521600-0000

5280427 8/19 Pest Control  38.81 08/21/2019 20-30-300-521600-0000

5280427 8/19 Pest Control  15.33 08/21/2019 20-21-000-525500-1236

 419.03Check Total:

Vendor: 198944 APTA Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/15/2019 -  9:03 AM) Page 1
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Annual Dues  50.00 08/21/2019 20-30-350-521600-0000

 50.00Check Total:

Vendor: 104993 Aqua Pure Enterprises Inc. Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False

120616 Chlorine  15,469.15 08/21/2019 20-30-500-530600-0000

 15,469.15Check Total:

Vendor: 105167 Armbrust Plumbing and Heating Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False

I121558 Repair Roof Leak  387.05 08/21/2019 20-30-200-521600-0000

 387.05Check Total:

Vendor: 108315 Batteries Plus Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False

P17092163 Chargers  31.90 08/21/2019 10-10-000-530300-0000

P17439639 Ballasts  46.47 08/21/2019 20-30-450-530102-0000

P17442875/13461 Batteries/Lightbulbs  357.20 08/21/2019 20-30-100-530300-0000

 435.57Check Total:

Vendor: 199280 Beary Landscape Management Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False

139803 7/19 Mowing Services  4,895.00 08/21/2019 10-10-000-521600-0000

 4,895.00Check Total:

Vendor: 109540 Bill George Football League Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False

League Fees  5,000.00 08/21/2019 20-21-000-525500-1161

 5,000.00Check Total:

Vendor: 110054 Gary Blum Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False

4/19 & 5/19 Cell Phone Usage  100.00 08/21/2019 10-10-000-570300-0000

 100.00Check Total:

Vendor: 135160 BSN Sports Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False

905723303 Footballs  281.00 08/21/2019 20-21-000-535500-1161

Various Uniforms  7,215.00 08/21/2019 20-21-000-535500-1232

 7,496.00Check Total:

Vendor: 113050 Case Lots Inc. Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False

11083 Maintenance Supplies  203.40 08/21/2019 20-30-500-530300-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/15/2019 -  9:03 AM) Page 2
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 203.40Check Total:

Vendor: 199384 Cedar Valley Express Blower, Inc. Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False

1693 Mulch  3,000.00 08/21/2019 94-90-000-575110-0000

 3,000.00Check Total:

Vendor: 113456 Central Turf & Irrigation Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: False

7652582 Irrigation Heads  79.28 08/21/2019 10-10-000-521315-0000

 79.28Check Total:

Vendor: 200652 Chicago Bulls Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False

57594 Summer Classes  6,335.00 08/21/2019 20-21-000-525500-1278

 6,335.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199150 Chicago Red Stars Soccer Academy Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: False

Summer Classes  6,045.00 08/21/2019 20-21-000-525500-1148

 6,045.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200548 Chicago White Sox Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: False

Player Evaluations  600.00 08/21/2019 20-21-000-525500-1112

 600.00Check Total:

Vendor: 114850 Coca-Cola Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: False

816211726 Concessions  223.58 08/21/2019 20-30-500-530095-0000

816211726 Concessions  42.00 08/21/2019 20-30-300-530095-0000

 265.58Check Total:

Vendor: 115186 Commercial Tire Service Inc Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False

57066/7174 Tire Replacement  322.50 08/21/2019 10-10-000-530210-0000

 322.50Check Total:

Vendor: 198962 Complete Fence Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: False

49748 Replace Fence  17,210.00 08/21/2019 94-90-880-575140-0000

49807 Splashpad Gate  1,465.00 08/21/2019 94-90-880-575140-0000

 18,675.00Check Total:

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/15/2019 -  9:03 AM) Page 3
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 200600 EMG Consultants, LLC Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: False

Consulting Services  1,228.50 08/21/2019 20-26-000-525500-6845

 1,228.50Check Total:

Vendor: 125150 Esscoe, LLC Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: False

37268 8/1-10/31/19 Monitoring  90.00 08/21/2019 20-30-100-521600-0000

 90.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200651 Evolution SC Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  1,300.00 08/21/2019 20-21-000-525500-1127

 1,300.00Check Total:

Vendor: 198979 Ferguson Enterprises, Inc. Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: False

5133152-1 Repair Water Line  231.19 08/21/2019 10-10-000-550300-0000

 231.19Check Total:

Vendor: 199283 Stephanie Frantz Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: False

Summer Classes  200.00 08/21/2019 20-22-000-525500-2364

 200.00Check Total:

Vendor: 129900 Future Pros Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: False

Summer Classes  4,868.50 08/21/2019 20-21-000-525500-1126

Summer Classes  4,869.28 08/21/2019 20-21-000-525500-1123

League Training  59,959.89 08/21/2019 20-21-000-525500-1127

 69,697.67Check Total:

Vendor: 198995 Galaxy Soccer Club Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  695.00 08/21/2019 20-21-000-525500-1127

 695.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199000 Christine Giunta-Mayer Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: False

Camp Supplies  76.00 08/21/2019 20-21-000-535500-1145

 76.00Check Total:

Vendor: 132080 Gold Medal-Chicago, Inc. Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: False

Concessions  428.46 08/21/2019 20-30-500-530095-0000

358935 Concessions  593.29 08/21/2019 20-30-300-530095-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/15/2019 -  9:03 AM) Page 4
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

359169 Concessions  602.51 08/21/2019 20-30-500-530095-0000

 1,624.26Check Total:

Vendor: 200002 Golf & Busse Towing Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: False

Towing #440  97.00 08/21/2019 10-10-000-530340-0000

 97.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200113 Groot, Inc. Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: False

8/19 Scavenger Services  874.77 08/21/2019 10-00-000-521300-0000

8/19 Scavenger Services  484.31 08/21/2019 10-00-000-521300-0000

Special Event Scavenger  500.00 08/21/2019 10-00-000-521300-0000

8/19 Scavenger Services  94.18 08/21/2019 20-30-200-521300-0000

8/19 Scavenger Services  114.70 08/21/2019 20-30-450-521300-0000

8/19 Scavenger Services  253.97 08/21/2019 20-30-300-521300-0000

8/19 Scavenger Services  439.40 08/21/2019 20-30-500-521300-0000

8/19 Scavenger Services  227.87 08/21/2019 20-30-100-521300-0000

8/19 Scavenger Services  242.41 08/21/2019 20-30-150-521300-0000

 3,231.61Check Total:

Vendor: 198800 Hawk Ford Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: False

18012/14/63 Brake Repairs #441  542.24 08/21/2019 10-10-000-530340-0000

 542.24Check Total:

Vendor: 135825 Heritage FS Inc. Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: False

37001335 7/19 Diesel Fuel  943.13 08/21/2019 10-10-000-530500-0000

 943.13Check Total:

Vendor: 200360 Illinois Central School Bus Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: False

Field Trips  1,650.00 08/21/2019 20-24-000-525500-4625

 1,650.00Check Total:

Vendor: 198881 Integrity Fitness Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: False

15186 Equipment Repair  1,480.83 08/21/2019 20-30-100-530210-0000

 1,480.83Check Total:

Vendor: 199680 J&J Pool Equipment Services Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: False

9412 Vacuum Repairs  283.00 08/21/2019 20-30-500-530210-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/15/2019 -  9:03 AM) Page 5
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 283.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200422 Ben Jimenez Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: False

Event Entertainment  350.00 08/21/2019 20-26-000-525500-6801

 350.00Check Total:

Vendor: 166407 KH Kim's Taekwondo Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: False

Summer Classes  1,930.50 08/21/2019 20-21-000-525500-1275

 1,930.50Check Total:

Vendor: 200653 John Lawrence Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: False

Camp Supplies  86.68 08/21/2019 20-22-000-535500-2375

 86.68Check Total:

Vendor: 152045 Len's Ace Hardware Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: False

Valve Ball  14.39 08/21/2019 10-10-000-550300-0000

Supplies  35.96 08/21/2019 20-30-500-530300-0000

Supplies  20.67 08/21/2019 10-10-000-530300-0000

Roof Patch  17.99 08/21/2019 10-10-000-550300-0000

Propane  49.99 08/21/2019 20-21-000-535500-1236

Nuts/Bolts  17.74 08/21/2019 10-10-000-530300-0000

Padlock/Key  24.28 08/21/2019 10-10-000-530300-0000

Chainsaw Parts  71.96 08/21/2019 10-10-000-530300-0000

Key Duplication  4.48 08/21/2019 10-10-000-530900-0000

Pothole Patch  31.08 08/21/2019 10-10-000-530300-0000

 288.54Check Total:

Vendor: 154399 Magic of Gary Kantor Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: False

Summer Classes  67.50 08/21/2019 20-22-000-525500-2310

 67.50Check Total:

Vendor: 154610 Market Access Corporation Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: False

6240 7/19 Special Permits  1,400.00 08/21/2019 20-30-150-521205-0000

 1,400.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200611 Maul Enterprises, Inc. Check Sequence: 45 ACH Enabled: False

2019-2266 Striping Service  750.00 08/21/2019 94-90-000-575150-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/15/2019 -  9:03 AM) Page 6
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 750.00Check Total:

Vendor: 156220 McMaster Carr Supply Check Sequence: 46 ACH Enabled: False

13031913 Water Cannon Repair  14.07 08/21/2019 10-10-000-530210-0000

 14.07Check Total:

Vendor: 156599 Menard's Check Sequence: 47 ACH Enabled: False

Tools  161.32 08/21/2019 10-10-000-530300-0000

21986 Washers  12.70 08/21/2019 20-30-500-530210-0000

23225 Toilet Replacement  166.27 08/21/2019 10-10-000-550300-0000

23301 Nuts/Bolts  11.41 08/21/2019 10-10-000-530300-0000

 351.70Check Total:

Vendor: 199481 N.T.I. Linen Inc. Check Sequence: 48 ACH Enabled: False

36446 Fitness Towels  771.75 08/21/2019 20-30-100-530102-0000

 771.75Check Total:

Vendor: 159801 National Seed Check Sequence: 49 ACH Enabled: False

588955 Grass Seed  430.00 08/21/2019 10-10-000-550400-0000

 430.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199618 Newton Screen Printing Check Sequence: 50 ACH Enabled: False

53774 Program Shirts  449.53 08/21/2019 20-21-000-535500-1182

 449.53Check Total:

Vendor: 163300 Office Depot Check Sequence: 51 ACH Enabled: False

Office Supplies  33.44 08/21/2019 10-00-000-530100-0000

Office Supplies  33.45 08/21/2019 20-00-000-530100-0000

Toner  406.99 08/21/2019 20-30-100-530100-0000

Office Supplies  115.56 08/21/2019 10-10-000-530100-0000

Office Supplies  88.82 08/21/2019 10-00-000-530100-0000

Office Supplies  88.81 08/21/2019 20-00-000-530100-0000

 767.07Check Total:

Vendor: 199049 Lynn O'Linski Check Sequence: 52 ACH Enabled: False

Coaching Sessions  450.00 08/21/2019 20-21-000-525500-1112

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/15/2019 -  9:03 AM) Page 7
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 450.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200561 PCM Check Sequence: 53 ACH Enabled: False

900538730 PC Replacements  4,895.90 08/21/2019 20-00-000-540700-0000

900538730 PC Replacements  4,898.91 08/21/2019 10-00-000-540700-0000

900571036 PC Replacements  818.26 08/21/2019 20-00-000-540700-0000

900571036 PC Replacements  818.27 08/21/2019 10-00-000-540700-0000

90554602 Docking Stations  382.75 08/21/2019 10-00-000-540700-0000

90554602 Docking Stations  382.75 08/21/2019 20-00-000-540700-0000

 12,196.84Check Total:

Vendor: 200177 Performance Chemical & Supply, Inc. Check Sequence: 54 ACH Enabled: False

233454/4079 Maintenance Supplies  494.34 08/21/2019 20-30-100-530300-0000

 494.34Check Total:

Vendor: 199420 Franklin Pope Check Sequence: 55 ACH Enabled: False

Summer Classes  300.00 08/21/2019 20-21-000-525500-1195

 300.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200592 Power Play Distributors Check Sequence: 56 ACH Enabled: False

25170809 Concessions  287.52 08/21/2019 20-30-500-530095-0000

25170809 Concessions  287.52 08/21/2019 20-30-300-530095-0000

 575.04Check Total:

Vendor: 199378 Race Time Check Sequence: 57 ACH Enabled: False

Q0803 Race Timing  500.00 08/21/2019 20-26-000-535500-6840

 500.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200421 Record-A-Hit Entertainment Check Sequence: 58 ACH Enabled: False

Event Attractions  2,570.00 08/21/2019 20-26-000-525500-6801

 2,570.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200648 Reilly Green Mountain Platform Tennis Check Sequence: 59 ACH Enabled: False

15977 Repair Platform Courts  13,669.65 08/21/2019 20-30-350-530210-0000

 13,669.65Check Total:

Vendor: 200491 Safe Haven IT, Inc. Check Sequence: 60 ACH Enabled: False

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/15/2019 -  9:03 AM) Page 8
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

2019-140 8/18 IT Maintenance  1,800.00 08/21/2019 10-00-000-521400-0000

2019-140 8/18 IT Maintenance  1,800.00 08/21/2019 20-00-000-521400-0000

 3,600.00Check Total:

Vendor: 178050 Selsor's Pumping Service Inc. Check Sequence: 61 ACH Enabled: False

212923 Pump Out Lift Station  850.00 08/21/2019 10-10-000-521600-0000

 850.00Check Total:

Vendor: 178125 Service Sanitations Check Sequence: 62 ACH Enabled: False

7770103 Port O Let Fees  326.57 08/21/2019 20-21-000-535500-1120

7770105 Port O Let Fees  97.10 08/21/2019 10-10-000-521600-0000

Various Port O Let Fees  464.15 08/21/2019 10-10-000-521600-0000

Various Port O Let Fees  481.25 08/21/2019 20-21-000-525500-1232

 1,369.07Check Total:

Vendor: 178570 Sherwin Williams Co. Check Sequence: 63 ACH Enabled: False

1880-3 Paint  63.10 08/21/2019 20-00-000-585175-0000

 63.10Check Total:

Vendor: 199349 Soccer Success Check Sequence: 64 ACH Enabled: False

Summer Classes  2,510.75 08/21/2019 20-21-000-525500-1148

 2,510.75Check Total:

Vendor: 199071 Speer Financial Inc. Check Sequence: 65 ACH Enabled: False

d6/19-7 Disclosure Fees  817.50 08/21/2019 45-00-000-580300-0000

 817.50Check Total:

Vendor: 180672 Spirit Products, Inc. Check Sequence: 66 ACH Enabled: False

32533 Camp Shirts  351.06 08/21/2019 20-21-000-535500-1145

 351.06Check Total:

Vendor: 181118 Staples Advantage Check Sequence: 67 ACH Enabled: False

Office Supplies  70.67 08/21/2019 20-24-000-535500-4610

Office Supplies  324.86 08/21/2019 20-30-100-530100-0000

 395.53Check Total:

Vendor: 182050 Suburban Door Check & Lock Check Sequence: 68 ACH Enabled: False

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/15/2019 -  9:03 AM) Page 9
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

516821 Cam Lock  23.90 08/21/2019 10-10-000-530900-0000

 23.90Check Total:

Vendor: 182470 Swank Motion Pictures Check Sequence: 69 ACH Enabled: False

Movie in the Park  10.00 08/21/2019 20-26-000-525500-6801

 10.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200649 The Beer Cellar Check Sequence: 70 ACH Enabled: False

Thirsty Thursday Vendor  391.07 08/21/2019 20-21-000-525500-1259

 391.07Check Total:

Vendor: 200061 The Perfect Swing & TPS Sports Check Sequence: 71 ACH Enabled: False

4119 Uniforms  1,974.00 08/21/2019 20-21-000-535500-1161

 1,974.00Check Total:

Vendor: 198910 Tony & Friends Art Studio Check Sequence: 72 ACH Enabled: False

Summer Classes  1,800.00 08/21/2019 20-22-000-525500-2311

 1,800.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199161 Twin Supplies, LTD Check Sequence: 73 ACH Enabled: False

19270A Replace Parking Lot Lights  3,030.00 08/21/2019 10-10-000-520310-0000

 3,030.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200495 Village of Glen Ellyn-Fuel Check Sequence: 74 ACH Enabled: False

7/19 Fuel  3,750.71 08/21/2019 10-10-000-530500-0000

 3,750.71Check Total:

Vendor: 199040 Wee Heart Music Check Sequence: 75 ACH Enabled: False

Summer Classes  1,320.90 08/21/2019 20-22-000-525500-2362

 1,320.90Check Total:

Vendor: 200427 Christopher Yonke Check Sequence: 76 ACH Enabled: False

Event Entertainment  500.00 08/21/2019 20-26-000-525500-6801

 500.00Check Total:

Vendor: 197710 Young Rembrandts Check Sequence: 77 ACH Enabled: False

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/15/2019 -  9:03 AM) Page 10
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

1707/6/8 Summer Classes  212.50 08/21/2019 20-22-000-525500-2315

 212.50Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 228,795.48

 77

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/15/2019 -  9:03 AM) Page 11
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User:

Printed: 08/14/2019 -  7:51AM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00006.08.2019

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 199573 First Bankcard Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False

Babicz Rainoutline-Yearly Subscription  399.00 08/14/2019 20-00-000-521650-0000

Babicz Adobe-Creative Cloud  28.15 08/14/2019 20-21-000-525500-1232

Babicz Adobe-Creative Cloud  28.15 08/14/2019 20-21-000-525500-1161

Babicz Dunkin-Staff Meeting  20.50 08/14/2019 20-21-000-535500-1130

Babicz Amazon-Prime Membership  119.00 08/14/2019 20-21-000-525500-1232

Babicz Constant Contact-Bulk Email  178.44 08/14/2019 20-21-000-525500-1161

Babicz Streamwood PD-Tournament Fees  425.00 08/14/2019 20-21-000-525500-1112

Cinquegrani Amazon-Monitor  178.95 08/14/2019 10-00-000-540550-0000

Cinquegrani Amazon-Monitor  55.98 08/14/2019 10-00-000-540550-0000

Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  151.69 08/14/2019 10-00-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  45.00 08/14/2019 10-10-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  148.75 08/14/2019 20-00-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  62.50 08/14/2019 20-30-100-521600-0000

Cinquegrani FedEx-Postage  21.52 08/14/2019 20-00-000-521750-0000

Cinquegrani WOW-Internet  96.95 08/14/2019 20-30-500-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Crash Plan-Offsite Backup  9.99 08/14/2019 10-00-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  125.46 08/14/2019 10-00-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  125.46 08/14/2019 20-00-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Verizon-6/21-7/20/19 Cell Phones  57.07 08/14/2019 10-00-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Verizon-6/21-7/20/19 Cell Phones  41.15 08/14/2019 10-10-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Verizon-6/21-7/20/19 Cell Phones  38.01 08/14/2019 20-00-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Verizon-6/21-7/20/19 Cell Phones  57.06 08/14/2019 20-00-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Verizon-6/21-7/20/19 Cell Phones  44.11 08/14/2019 20-22-000-535500-2375

Cinquegrani Verizon-6/21-7/20/19 Cell Phones  29.73 08/14/2019 20-24-000-535500-4625

Cinquegrani Verizon-6/21-7/20/19 Cell Phones  88.12 08/14/2019 20-24-000-535500-4631

Cinquegrani Verizon-6/21-7/20/19 Cell Phones  29.73 08/14/2019 20-24-000-535500-4643

Cinquegrani Verizon-6/21-7/20/19 Cell Phones  35.01 08/14/2019 20-30-400-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Amazon-Laptop Memory  63.99 08/14/2019 10-00-000-540550-0000

Cinquegrani PAX8-Archiving Service  61.70 08/14/2019 10-00-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani PAX8-Archiving Service  18.67 08/14/2019 10-10-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani PAX8-Archiving Service  61.70 08/14/2019 20-00-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani PAX8-Archiving Service  25.93 08/14/2019 20-30-100-521600-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/14/2019 -  7:51 AM) Page 1
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Cinquegrani Amazon-Firewall Replacement  949.99 08/14/2019 20-30-150-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  153.57 08/14/2019 20-00-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet/Cable  483.46 08/14/2019 20-30-100-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Amazon-Wall Mount  130.98 08/14/2019 20-30-150-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Amazon-Battery/Hard Drive  246.78 08/14/2019 10-00-000-540550-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  128.99 08/14/2019 10-10-000-570300-0000

Defiglia 7-Eleven-Event Supplies  291.79 08/14/2019 10-00-000-530100-0000

Defiglia Direct TV-Cable  145.98 08/14/2019 20-30-350-521600-0000

Esposito IAPD-100 Year Award  50.00 08/14/2019 20-00-000-541250-0000

Frigo Lincoln Marsh-Camp Credit -235.00 08/14/2019 20-22-000-535500-2375

Hartnett Sportstop.com-Equipment  126.00 08/14/2019 20-21-000-535500-1172

Hartnett Amazon-Supplies  55.87 08/14/2019 20-21-000-535500-1222

Marquez Lombard PD-Field Trip  112.00 08/14/2019 20-24-000-525500-4631

Marquez Discount-Camp Supplies  61.11 08/14/2019 20-24-000-535500-4625

Marquez Amazon-Event Supplies  38.39 08/14/2019 20-26-000-595500-6812

Marquez Kbee-Leotards  650.00 08/14/2019 20-21-000-535500-1170

Marquez PartyGames-Game  2.99 08/14/2019 20-25-000-535500-5728

Marquez Enchanted Castle-Field Trip  320.95 08/14/2019 20-24-000-525500-4631

Marquez Santas Village-Field Trip  607.68 08/14/2019 20-24-000-525500-4625

Marquez Letter J-Lettering Classes  40.00 08/14/2019 20-22-000-525500-2364

Marquez Trivia Game-Luncheon Game  5.98 08/14/2019 20-25-000-535500-5728

Marquez Panera-Lucheon Prizes  10.00 08/14/2019 20-25-000-535500-5728

Marquez Walmart-Luncheon Supplies  44.42 08/14/2019 20-25-000-535500-5728

Marquez GEPD-Field Trip  65.00 08/14/2019 20-24-000-525500-4631

Marquez Fox Bowl-Field Trip  144.00 08/14/2019 20-24-000-525500-4631

Marquez Escape Room-Field Trips  920.00 08/14/2019 20-24-000-525500-4631

Marquez GEPD-Field Trip  65.00 08/14/2019 20-24-000-525500-4631

Marquez Rice Pool-Field Trip  346.50 08/14/2019 20-24-000-525500-4631

Marquez Enchanted Castle-Field Trip  175.45 08/14/2019 20-24-000-525500-4631

Marquez Glen Theatre-Field Trip  240.00 08/14/2019 20-24-000-525500-4631

Marquez Dupage Fair-Field Trip  332.00 08/14/2019 20-24-000-525500-4631

Marquez Walmart-Event Supplies  7.52 08/14/2019 20-24-000-535500-4625

Marquez Ultimate Ninjas-Field Trip  560.00 08/14/2019 20-24-000-525500-4625

Marquez Staples-Supplies  31.97 08/14/2019 20-26-000-535500-6817

Marquez Paramount-Day Trip  132.50 08/14/2019 20-25-000-525500-5702

Marquez Revolution-Costumes  55.05 08/14/2019 20-26-000-525500-6817

Marquez DGS-Springboard  284.05 08/14/2019 20-21-000-535500-1170

Marquez Lombardi-Classes  283.50 08/14/2019 20-22-000-525500-2350

Marquez Letter J-Lettering Classes  65.00 08/14/2019 20-22-000-525500-2364

Marquez Main Event-Field Trip  449.15 08/14/2019 20-24-000-525500-4625

Marquez Walmart-Supplies  51.88 08/14/2019 20-24-000-535500-4625

Marquez Walmart-Supplies  44.01 08/14/2019 20-24-000-535500-4631

Marquez S&S-Camp Supplies  113.98 08/14/2019 20-24-000-535500-4625

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/14/2019 -  7:51 AM) Page 2
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Marquez Studio Movie-Field Trip  285.50 08/14/2019 20-24-000-525500-4631

Marquez Dupage Fair-Field Trip  732.00 08/14/2019 20-24-000-525500-4625

Marquez Redbox-Movie  1.75 08/14/2019 20-24-000-525500-4625

Marquez Escape Room-Field Trips  251.25 08/14/2019 20-24-000-535500-4625

Miller Staples-Office Supplies  84.35 08/14/2019 20-30-100-530100-0000

Miller Walmart-Concessions  32.11 08/14/2019 20-30-500-530095-0000

Miller Dollar Tree-Pitchers  16.00 08/14/2019 20-21-000-535500-1201

Miller Dunkin-Volunteer Food  119.92 08/14/2019 20-21-000-535500-1201

Norman Rosati's-Staff Lunch  100.00 08/14/2019 10-10-000-530300-0000

Norman Mosquito Joes-Lake Ellyn Treatment  1,000.00 08/14/2019 10-10-000-521600-0000

Okray Adobe-Stock Photography  39.99 08/14/2019 10-00-000-530450-0000

Okray Adobe-Stock Photography  40.00 08/14/2019 20-00-000-530450-0000

Okray Facebook-Social Media  196.42 08/14/2019 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray AMI-Banners  169.97 08/14/2019 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Facebook-Social Media  95.62 08/14/2019 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray UPrinting-Trifolds  317.74 08/14/2019 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray UPrinting-Business Cards  18.55 08/14/2019 20-00-000-521700-0000

Okray UPrinting-Business Cards  18.55 08/14/2019 10-00-000-521700-0000

Okray Accurate Repro-Signs  33.00 08/14/2019 20-21-000-535500-1130

Okray Accurate Repro-Signs  43.00 08/14/2019 10-10-000-550250-0000

Okray House of Graphics-Coupons  455.00 08/14/2019 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray N2-Advertising  250.00 08/14/2019 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Alamy-Photos  19.99 08/14/2019 20-30-100-521650-0000

Okray Mailchimp-Email Marketing  77.00 08/14/2019 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Mailchimp-Email Marketing  25.00 08/14/2019 20-30-100-521650-0000

Okray iStock-Photos  24.50 08/14/2019 10-00-000-530450-0000

Okray iStock-Photos  24.50 08/14/2019 20-00-000-530450-0000

Okray Krusin Photos-Event Photography  100.00 08/14/2019 20-00-000-585175-0000

Okray Amazon-Supplies  149.88 08/14/2019 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Adobe-Photos  39.99 08/14/2019 10-00-000-530450-0000

Okray Adobe-Photos  40.00 08/14/2019 20-00-000-530450-0000

Okray Amazon-Supplies  47.49 08/14/2019 20-00-000-521650-0000

Robinson Walmart-Camp Supplies  33.66 08/14/2019 20-24-000-535500-4626

Robinson Jason's-Staff Lunch  411.45 08/14/2019 20-26-000-535500-6824

Robinson Kwik Covers-Table Covers  61.50 08/14/2019 20-26-000-535500-6824

Robinson Kwik Covers-Table Covers  61.50 08/14/2019 20-26-000-535500-6801

Robinson Amazon-Signs  292.45 08/14/2019 20-26-000-535500-6801

Robinson 4Imprint-Staff Uniforms  337.90 08/14/2019 20-30-150-541300-0000

Robinson 4Imprint-Staff Uniforms  162.31 08/14/2019 10-00-000-521700-0000

Robinson 4Imprint-Staff Uniforms  162.31 08/14/2019 20-00-000-521700-0000

Robinson Amazon-Event Supplies  7.99 08/14/2019 20-26-000-535500-6801

Robinson Amazon-Subscription  119.00 08/14/2019 20-24-000-535500-4610

Robinson S&S-Class Supplies20240005355004612  44.98 08/14/2019 20-24-000-535500-4598

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/14/2019 -  7:51 AM) Page 3
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Robinson GEPD-Field Trip  30.00 08/14/2019 20-24-000-535500-4612

Robinson Amazon-Camp Supplies  134.25 08/14/2019 20-24-000-535500-4626

Robinson Fun Express-Crafts  400.00 08/14/2019 20-26-000-535500-6801

Robinson Fun Express-Crafts  240.76 08/14/2019 20-24-000-535500-4626

Robinson Michael's-Visors  67.50 08/14/2019 20-26-000-535500-6801

Robinson Amazon-Supplies  19.95 08/14/2019 20-30-300-530907-0000

Robinson Paty City-Event Supplies  187.80 08/14/2019 20-21-000-535500-1259

Robinson Amazon-Event Supplies  294.34 08/14/2019 20-21-000-535500-1259

Robinson Walmart-Event Supplies  71.71 08/14/2019 20-21-000-535500-1259

Shingler Easy Ice-Concessions  85.00 08/14/2019 20-30-500-530095-0000

Shingler Marathon-Guard Uniforms  906.54 08/14/2019 20-30-500-530401-0000

Shingler Marathon-Guard Uniforms  559.00 08/14/2019 20-30-500-530401-0000

Shingler Marathon-Gator Uniforms  901.13 08/14/2019 20-30-500-530910-0000

Shingler Les Mills-Bodypump  209.00 08/14/2019 20-30-100-521600-0000

Shingler Jewel-Member Appreciation  25.00 08/14/2019 20-30-100-521650-0000

Shingler Amazon-TGIF Prizes  43.85 08/14/2019 20-30-500-530401-0000

Shingler Hasty Awards-Medals  43.85 08/14/2019 20-30-500-530401-0000

Shingler Jewel-Concessions  29.97 08/14/2019 20-30-500-530095-0000

Shingler Amazon-Bungee Cords  22.08 08/14/2019 20-30-500-530401-0000

Shingler Amazon-Supplies  12.99 08/14/2019 20-30-100-535500-0000

Shingler Amazon-Googles  111.86 08/14/2019 20-30-500-530910-0000

Shingler Amazon-Supplies  12.99 08/14/2019 20-30-500-530401-0000

Shingler Walmart-Supplies  50.76 08/14/2019 20-30-500-530401-0000

Shingler Walgreens-Committee Gifts  100.00 08/14/2019 20-30-500-530910-0000

Shingler Amazon-First Aid Supplies  31.97 08/14/2019 20-30-500-530401-0000

Shingler Webstaurant-Concessions  206.91 08/14/2019 20-30-500-530095-0000

Thomas Soccer 2000-Uniforms  282.00 08/14/2019 20-21-000-535500-1127

Thomas Soccer 2000-Uniforms  679.75 08/14/2019 20-21-000-535500-1123

Thomas Dupage Health-Food Permit  130.88 08/14/2019 20-21-000-535500-1125

Thomas IYSA-Background Check  18.00 08/14/2019 20-21-000-535500-1127

Thomas Teamsnap-Lakers Websites  2,058.50 08/14/2019 20-21-000-525500-1127

Troia Adobe-Photoshop  127.37 08/14/2019 10-00-000-540550-0000

Troia DLT-AutoCAD  392.00 08/14/2019 10-00-000-540550-0000

 26,692.79Check Total:

Vendor: 183781 Terrace Supply Company Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: True

8256/2378/79 CO2  512.71 08/14/2019 20-30-500-530600-0000

 512.71Check Total:

Vendor: 190330 Village of Glen Ellyn-Water Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False

6/3-7/1/19 Water  131.33 08/14/2019 20-30-200-570400-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/14/2019 -  7:51 AM) Page 4
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6/3-7/1/19 Water  131.33 08/14/2019 20-00-000-570400-0000

6/3-7/1/19 Water  655.93 08/14/2019 20-00-000-570400-0000

6/3-7/1/19 Water  88.55 08/14/2019 10-00-000-570400-0000

6/3-7/1/19 Water  141.59 08/14/2019 20-30-150-570400-0000

6/3-7/1/19 Water  10,936.04 08/14/2019 20-30-500-570400-0000

6/3-7/1/19 Water  52.63 08/14/2019 20-30-350-570400-0000

6/3-7/1/19 Water  199.77 08/14/2019 20-30-450-570400-0000

6/3-7/1/19 Water  768.68 08/14/2019 20-30-100-570400-0000

6/3-7/1/19 Water  571.46 08/14/2019 20-30-300-570400-0000

6/3-7/1/19 Water  48.30 08/14/2019 20-00-000-570400-0000

6/3-7/1/19 Water  1,443.53 08/14/2019 20-00-000-570400-0000

6/3-7/1/19 Water  2,179.52 08/14/2019 20-30-400-570400-0000

 17,348.66Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 44,554.16

 3

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/14/2019 -  7:51 AM) Page 5
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User:

Printed: 08/07/2019 -  9:37AM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00003.08.2019

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 138345 Hydrotex Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False

400194 Oil  7.50 08/07/2019 10-10-000-530500-0000

 7.50Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 7.50

 1

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/07/2019 -  9:37 AM) Page 1
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Glen Ellyn Park District 
Board of Commissioners 

Regular Meeting 
July 16, 2019  

185 Spring Avenue 
 
 

I.  Call to Order 
President Ward called the meeting to order at 7:04 p.m. 
 
II.  Roll Call of Commissioners 
Upon roll call, those answering present were Commissioners Stortz, Nephew, Durham, Bischoff 
and President Ward. Commissioner Cornell arrived at 7:14 p.m. and Commissioner Weber was 
absent. 
 
Staff members present were Executive Director Harris, Superintendent of Finance & Personnel 
Cinquegrani, Superintendent of Recreation Esposito, Parks Project Manager Troia, Executive 
Assistant Dikker and Marketing & Communications Supervisor O’Kray.   
 
III.  Pledge of Allegiance 
President Ward led the Pledge of Allegiance 
 
IV.  Changes to the Agenda 
No changes were made to the agenda. 
 
V. Recognition - Craig Turner / Bulldogs Lacrosse 
The Glen Ellyn Park District Board of Commissioners recognized Craig Turner for his volunteer 
efforts and dedication to the Glen Ellyn Park District as he currently serves on the Bulldogs 
Lacrosse Executive Committee as the House League Coordinator for the 1st/2nd grade program 
while also coordinating the rental equipment program. 

President Ward stated that as a former collegiate lacrosse player, community member and a 
parent of two lacrosse participants, Craig Turner first began working with the Bulldogs lacrosse 
program in 2016 as a volunteer coach and has since assumed the role of the Bulldogs Lacrosse 
House League Coordinator. His responsibilities include recruiting parent-coaches to assist at 
practice, compiling practice/game schedules, organizing team selections and providing 
instruction to those who may not be familiar with the game. He also teaches and orients the 
parent-coaches with the rules and techniques required to be successful. His responsibilities 
require a high level of organization and excellent communication, along with patience to teach 
these young athletes and parent-volunteers.  Coach Turner excels at all those characteristics. 

Recently, Coach Turner also assumed the task of Rental Equipment Manager whose primary 
responsibility is coordinating the lacrosse equipment rentals which lessens the financial burden 
on families and minimizes their initial commitment.  Ward stated that Coach Turner is known to 
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frequently restring goal and sticks and repair helmets on his own time to help save the program 
the cost of a full replacement. Craig Turner has also pursued the US Lacrosse Coaching 
certification by attending conferences and seminars on best practices for teaching youth lacrosse 
and shares his training with all Bulldogs coaches which has helped to strengthen the Park District 
program. Coach Turner spearheaded the launch of the Bulldogs summer program in 2018 that 
introduces young players to the game during the off season and has helped to increase 
registration for the Fall, Winter and Spring seasons.  He has also coached free clinics to allow new 
players the opportunity to experience the sport without the commitment to a full season.  

While the Park District has many valued and dedicated volunteers throughout the year, Craig 
Turner constantly goes above and beyond the expectations of his leadership role for the Bulldogs 
Lacrosse program as well as contributing to other programs within the District. The Park Board 
of Commissioners then presented Craig Turner a small token of their appreciation for his 
dedication and volunteerism. 

VI. Public Participation 
Former Park Board Commissioner Denny Shogren was in attendance and briefly spoke 
regarding his tenure in office in the 70’s and 80’s, fondly remembering his service to the 
community and was highly complimentary of a fellow Board member, Tom Lawson. The present 
Board expressed their appreciation for his attendance and years of service. 
 
VII.  Consent Agenda 
Commissioner Nephew moved, seconded by Commissioner Bischoff, to approve the Consent 
Agenda including the Voucher List of Bills totaling $310,238.21 and the June 25, 2019 Regular 
Meeting minutes.   
 
Roll Call: Aye:  Commissioners Nephew, Bischoff, Stortz, Durham and President  
    Ward 
  Nay:  None 
         Motion Carried. 
 
VIII. Unfinished Business 
A. Ackerman Park Payout Request #1 
Director Harris presented payout request #1 for Ackerman Park Phase IV improvement project- 
Construction Management Services in the amount of $365,483.61 stating that this is the first 
payout request from Wight Construction, who is overseeing construction for Ackerman Park 
improvements.  Wight’s services include bidding services, quality control, project scheduling, 
purchasing oversight, identifying cost savings (value engineering), provides checks and balances 
between owner and architect, and acts as an extension of Park District staff.  Harris provided 
details of what has been completed; preparation and mobilization of construction site, a small 
athletic lighting change in anticipation of relocation of one athletic light and grading and 
earthwork for the grass/synthetic turf field(s).  
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Following a brief discussion of the project with the Park Board, Commissioner Stortz moved 
seconded by Commissioner Bischoff to approve Wight Construction payout request #1 for the 
Ackerman Park Phase IV Improvements - Construction Management Services in the amount of 
$365,483.61.  
 